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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

District: 12.16 @ 5/20/2017 Mia Knight, Beachwood

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Makayla White  12 Hawken 12.28 q 2  0.3
2 Dakota Houston  10 Beachwood 12.65 q 1  +0.0
3 LaShay Woods  10 Cle. Jfk 12.85 q 4  -0.6
4 Elana Novak   9 Orange 13.43 q 2  0.3
5 Gianna Carcelli  12 Lake Cath. 13.48 q 1  +0.0
6 Julia Head  11 Cle. Jfk 13.55 q 2  0.3
7 Caitlyn Young  11 Chagrin Falls 13.56 q 1  +0.0
8 Madeline Tharp  12 Perry 13.56 q 3  +0.0
9 Addy Trefzger   9 Perry 13.72 4  -0.6

10 Delaney Marrison  10 Geneva 13.74 3  +0.0
11 Lilla O'Brien   9 Chagrin Falls 13.83 2  0.3
12 Kyla Barnes   9 John Adams 14.09 2  0.3
13 Tameya Hatchell  10 Glenville 14.10 2  0.3
14 Celine Martin   9 Lake Cath. 14.12 1  +0.0
15 Carlsiha Bell  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 14.14 2  0.3
16 Lily Schiemann  10 Geneva 14.18 4  -0.6
17 Sydney Anderson   9 Beachwood 14.59 1  +0.0
18 Alexandria Leavy  10 Glenville 15.29 3  +0.0
19 Ali Millin   9 Brooklyn 15.33 3  +0.0
20 Jonaye Sturdivant   9 Collinwood 15.81 4  -0.6
21 Jeanette Champion  10 Collinwood 16.04 1  +0.0
22 Rachel Hayes   9 Wickliffe 16.20 3  +0.0

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

District: 12.16 @ 5/20/2017 Mia Knight, Beachwood

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Makayla White  12 Hawken 12.28 12.16 @  -0.1  
2 Dakota Houston  10 Beachwood 12.65 12.69  -0.1  
3 LaShay Woods  10 Cle. Jfk 12.85 12.81  -0.1  
4 Elana Novak   9 Orange 13.43 13.37  -0.1  
5 Gianna Carcelli  12 Lake Cath. 13.48 13.41  -0.1  
6 Julia Head  11 Cle. Jfk 13.55 13.47  -0.1  
7 Caitlyn Young  11 Chagrin Falls 13.56 13.56  -0.1  
8 Madeline Tharp  12 Perry 13.56 13.64  -0.1  

Preliminaries

9 Addy Trefzger   9 Perry 13.72    
10 Delaney Marrison  10 Geneva 13.74    
11 Lilla O'Brien   9 Chagrin Falls 13.83    
12 Kyla Barnes   9 John Adams 14.09    
13 Tameya Hatchell  10 Glenville 14.10    
14 Celine Martin   9 Lake Cath. 14.12    
15 Carlsiha Bell  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 14.14    
16 Lily Schiemann  10 Geneva 14.18    
17 Sydney Anderson   9 Beachwood 14.59    
18 Alexandria Leavy  10 Glenville 15.29    
19 Ali Millin   9 Brooklyn 15.33    
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

20 Jonaye Sturdivant   9 Collinwood 15.81    
21 Jeanette Champion  10 Collinwood 16.04    
22 Rachel Hayes   9 Wickliffe 16.20    

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

District: 25.10 @ 5/21/2016 Brittni Mason, West Geauga

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Makayla White  12 Hawken 25.49 q 3  -0.7
2 Dakota Houston  10 Beachwood 26.28 q 1  0.2
3 Leila Metres  10 Hawken 26.61 q 2  -0.2
4 LaShay Woods  10 Cle. Jfk 26.77 q 4  -0.9
5 Caitlyn Young  11 Chagrin Falls 28.21 q 4  -0.9
6 Carli McGonnell  11 Perry 28.52 q 3  -0.7
7 Delaney Marrison  10 Geneva 28.54 q 3  -0.7
8 Gabbi Selman  12 Geneva 28.87 q 2  -0.2
9 Lilly Stukus   9 Chagrin Falls 29.16 2  -0.2

10 Tameya Hatchell  10 Glenville 29.59 4  -0.9
11 Sydney Anderson   9 Beachwood 30.41 1  0.2
12 Carlsiha Bell  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 30.47 1  0.2
13 Keyondra Johnson  10 Cle. Jfk 30.56 2  -0.2
14 Celine Martin   9 Lake Cath. 30.71 1  0.2
15 Camryn Zucker  10 Orange 30.96 4  -0.9
16 Lexi Feckho  10 Brooklyn 31.02 3  -0.7
17 Laura Nguyen  11 Brooklyn 31.95 4  -0.9
18 Alexandria Leavy  10 Glenville 32.09 2  -0.2
19 Taionna Conner  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 32.40 3  -0.7
20 Somkenechukwu Obiechina  11 Cle. Vasj 32.62 4  -0.9
21 Jonaye Sturdivant   9 Collinwood 33.23 3  -0.7
22 Jeanette Champion  10 Collinwood 34.35 4  -0.9
23 TawJarie McDowell  12 John Adams 39.21 1  0.2
--- Kayla Calvey  10 Lake Cath. FS 2  -0.2

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

District: 25.10 @ 5/21/2016 Brittni Mason, West Geauga

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Makayla White  12 Hawken 25.49 25.35  -0.7  
2 Dakota Houston  10 Beachwood 26.28 26.15  -0.7  
3 LaShay Woods  10 Cle. Jfk 26.77 26.39  -0.7  
4 Leila Metres  10 Hawken 26.61 26.80  -0.7  
5 Delaney Marrison  10 Geneva 28.54 27.88  -0.7  
6 Carli McGonnell  11 Perry 28.52 28.17  -0.7  
7 Gabbi Selman  12 Geneva 28.87 28.66  -0.7  
8 Caitlyn Young  11 Chagrin Falls 28.21 29.18  -0.7  

Preliminaries

9 Lilly Stukus   9 Chagrin Falls 29.16    
10 Tameya Hatchell  10 Glenville 29.59    
11 Sydney Anderson   9 Beachwood 30.41    
12 Carlsiha Bell  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 30.47    
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

13 Keyondra Johnson  10 Cle. Jfk 30.56    
14 Celine Martin   9 Lake Cath. 30.71    
15 Camryn Zucker  10 Orange 30.96    
16 Lexi Feckho  10 Brooklyn 31.02    
17 Laura Nguyen  11 Brooklyn 31.95    
18 Alexandria Leavy  10 Glenville 32.09    
19 Taionna Conner  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 32.40    
20 Somkenechukwu Obiechina  11 Cle. Vasj 32.62    
21 Jonaye Sturdivant   9 Collinwood 33.23    
22 Jeanette Champion  10 Collinwood 34.35    
23 TawJarie McDowell  12 John Adams 39.21    
--- Kayla Calvey  10 Lake Cath. FS    

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

District: 57.93 @ 5/17/2012 Shavonna Jackson, Warrensville

Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Leila Metres  10 Hawken 159.49 q

 2 Riley McClintock  10 Chagrin Falls 31:03.64 q

 3 Jordan Rowan   9 Perry 21:03.73 q

 4 Sydney Park  10 Geneva 21:05.57 q

 5 Anna Meillat   9 Orange 31:06.09 q

 6 Addison Renau  11 Perry 21:06.24 q

 7 Ellie Johnson  11 Chagrin Falls 11:06.45 q

 8 Emily Wills  12 Wickliffe 31:07.64 q

 9 Lily Schiemann  10 Geneva 21:07.82
 10 Anna Zhao  10 Beachwood 31:09.20
 11 Lauriana Bell  11 Cle. Jfk 21:09.76
 12 Taia Menefee   9 Beachwood 11:10.67
 13 Somkenechukwu Obiechina  11 Cle. Vasj 11:12.07
 14 Madelyne Pilloff   9 Orange 11:13.27
 15 Kyla Barnes   9 John Adams 21:13.45
 16 Kayla Calvey  10 Lake Cath. 31:14.60
 17 Laura Nguyen  11 Brooklyn 11:14.94
 18 Taliya Green  11 Cle. Jfk 31:16.44
 19 Jonaye Sturdivant   9 Collinwood 31:17.59
 20 Jayala White  10 Wickliffe 11:18.49
 21 Kayla McMillan  10 John Adams 21:33.25

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

District: 57.93 @ 5/17/2012 Shavonna Jackson, Warrensville

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Leila Metres  10 Hawken 59.49 57.91 @  
 2 Riley McClintock  10 Chagrin Falls 1:03.64 1:01.93  
 3 Jordan Rowan   9 Perry 1:03.73 1:03.20  
 4 Sydney Park  10 Geneva 1:05.57 1:03.45  
 5 Ellie Johnson  11 Chagrin Falls 1:06.45 1:04.73  
 6 Anna Meillat   9 Orange 1:06.09 1:05.35  
 7 Addison Renau  11 Perry 1:06.24 1:06.54  
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

 8 Emily Wills  12 Wickliffe 1:07.64 1:08.30  
Preliminaries

 9 Lily Schiemann  10 Geneva 1:07.82  
 10 Anna Zhao  10 Beachwood 1:09.20  
 11 Lauriana Bell  11 Cle. Jfk 1:09.76  
 12 Taia Menefee   9 Beachwood 1:10.67  
 13 Somkenechukwu Obiechina  11 Cle. Vasj 1:12.07  
 14 Madelyne Pilloff   9 Orange 1:13.27  
 15 Kyla Barnes   9 John Adams 1:13.45  
 16 Kayla Calvey  10 Lake Cath. 1:14.60  
 17 Laura Nguyen  11 Brooklyn 1:14.94  
 18 Taliya Green  11 Cle. Jfk 1:16.44  
 19 Jonaye Sturdivant   9 Collinwood 1:17.59  
 20 Jayala White  10 Wickliffe 1:18.49  
 21 Kayla McMillan  10 John Adams 1:33.25  

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

District: 2:16.16 @ 5/20/2017 Nikki Squatrito, Jefferson Ar

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Claire Coffey  12 Chagrin Falls  2:22.10
 2 Alyssa Vis  12 Perry  2:24.36
 3 Corinne Lynch  12 Perry  2:24.65
 4 Claire Stinson  12 Chagrin Falls  2:31.20
 5 Mya Evangelista  10 Geneva  2:34.29
 6 Delicia Liao   9 Hawken  2:40.85
 7 Lily Schiemann  10 Geneva  2:46.13
 8 Megan Zuccaro  11 Orange  2:46.15
 9 Sarah Grubach  11 Lake Cath.  2:49.99
 10 Pannonica Silvestri  12 Orange  2:50.27
 11 Mackenzie Brugh  11 Lake Cath.  2:55.16
 12 Lorelai Goedecke   9 Hawken  2:56.98
 13 Shyira Young  11 John Adams  3:09.41
 14 Emily Krizner  12 Wickliffe  3:20.98
 15 Violet Puin  12 Brooklyn  3:22.10
 16 Melaine Fernandez  11 Brooklyn  3:32.47
 17 Olivia Piper   9 Wickliffe  3:43.72

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

District: 4:58.77 @ 5/18/2019 Ella Gilson, Hawken

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Rose Hoelzel  12 Chagrin Falls  5:12.36
 2 Mila Gresh  10 Chagrin Falls  5:14.94
 3 Mya Evangelista  10 Geneva  5:19.74
 4 Alyssa Vis  12 Perry  5:20.53
 5 Holly Vis   9 Perry  5:27.09
 6 Grace Dubsky  10 Geneva  5:44.81
 7 Delicia Liao   9 Hawken  5:53.23
 8 Evelyn Campbell  10 Orange  6:15.45
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals

 9 Lucy Campbell   9 Orange  6:16.06
 10 Lorelai Goedecke   9 Hawken  6:52.06
 11 Emily Krizner  12 Wickliffe  7:21.92
 12 Olivia Piper   9 Wickliffe  7:44.59

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

District: 10:29.53 @ 5/20/2017 Leah Roter, Beachwood

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Brielle Collins   9 Hawken  12:34.87
 2 Grace Dubsky  10 Geneva  12:45.62
 3 Kelly Ward  10 Lake Cath.  12:55.73
 4 Elena Padley  10 Hawken  13:10.66
 5 Markalla Tumbry  10 Wickliffe  13:36.72
 6 Kaitlyn Newsome  11 Perry  13:50.26
 7 Anna Baker  10 Chagrin Falls  13:56.07
 8 Molly Longo  10 Chagrin Falls  14:08.53
 9 Addyson Reece   9 Geneva  14:26.61
 10 Evelyn Campbell  10 Orange  14:47.28
 11 Molly Farrell  10 Perry  14:57.42
 12 Allyson Mullins  12 Wickliffe  17:51.81

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

District: 14.44 @ 5/21/2016 Jasmine Harris, Orange

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Carly Duricky  12 Lake Cath. 16.49 q 1  -0.9
2 Claire Duricky  10 Lake Cath. 16.57 q 1  -0.9
3 Rosie Murray  12 Hawken 16.86 q 2  -0.7
4 Jenna Young  11 Brooklyn 17.13 q 2  -0.7
5 Jordan Rowan   9 Perry 17.46 q 1  -0.9
6 Madelyn Stevenson  12 Perry 17.54 q 2  -0.7
7 Gianna Deluca  11 Geneva 18.26 q 2  -0.7
8 Alexis Howell  10 Geneva 18.59 q 1  -0.9
9 Courtney Taylor  12 Orange 18.62 1  -0.9

10 Taionna Conner  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 20.08 2  -0.7
11 Allison Alarafi  10 Orange 20.55 1  -0.9

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

District: 14.44 @ 5/21/2016 Jasmine Harris, Orange

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Carly Duricky  12 Lake Cath. 16.49 15.95  2.4  
2 Claire Duricky  10 Lake Cath. 16.57 16.14  2.4  
3 Rosie Murray  12 Hawken 16.86 16.33  2.4  
4 Jenna Young  11 Brooklyn 17.13 16.76  2.4  
5 Jordan Rowan   9 Perry 17.46 17.09  2.4  
6 Gianna Deluca  11 Geneva 18.26 17.48  2.4  
7 Madelyn Stevenson  12 Perry 17.54 17.56  2.4  
8 Alexis Howell  10 Geneva 18.59 18.09  2.4  
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Preliminaries

9 Courtney Taylor  12 Orange 18.62    
10 Taionna Conner  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 20.08    
11 Allison Alarafi  10 Orange 20.55    

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

District: 44.39 @ 5/23/2015 Jasmine Harris, Orange

Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Claire Duricky  10 Lake Cath. 247.20 q

 2 Rosie Murray  12 Hawken 147.74 q

 3 Aaliyah Edwards  12 Beachwood 248.71 q

 4 Grace Mckoon  11 Perry 149.36 q

 5 Carly Duricky  12 Lake Cath. 150.07 q

 6 Lila Tye  11 Orange 250.21 q

 7 Renee Tetlow  12 Geneva 150.33 q

 8 Madelyn Stevenson  12 Perry 251.02 q

 9 Alexis Howell  10 Geneva 253.35
 10 Jenna Young  11 Brooklyn 156.10
 11 Cameron Norton   9 Orange 11:00.20
 12 Kellsie Glosser   9 Wickliffe 11:01.44
 13 Shyira Young  11 John Adams 21:01.49

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

District: 44.39 @ 5/23/2015 Jasmine Harris, Orange

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Claire Duricky  10 Lake Cath. 47.20 46.61  
 2 Rosie Murray  12 Hawken 47.74 46.67  
 3 Renee Tetlow  12 Geneva 50.33 47.39  
 4 Aaliyah Edwards  12 Beachwood 48.71 47.56  
 5 Lila Tye  11 Orange 50.21 48.67  
 6 Grace Mckoon  11 Perry 49.36 48.75  
 7 Carly Duricky  12 Lake Cath. 50.07 49.49  
 8 Madelyn Stevenson  12 Perry 51.02 51.19  

Preliminaries

 9 Alexis Howell  10 Geneva 53.35  
 10 Jenna Young  11 Brooklyn 56.10  
 11 Cameron Norton   9 Orange 1:00.20  
 12 Kellsie Glosser   9 Wickliffe 1:01.44  
 13 Shyira Young  11 John Adams 1:01.49  

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

District: 48.62 @ 5/17/2018 Beachwood, Beachwood

C Jeff, A Perryman, A Griffin, M Knight

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Beachwood     148.80 q
1) Dakota Houston 10 2) Sarah Brown 12 3) Amelie Cotta 12 4) Lauren Luxenberg 11

 2 Cle. Jfk     252.40 q
1) Ashaira Tyler 11 2) Julia Head 11 3) Lauriana Bell 11 4) LaShay Woods 10
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Prelims H#

 3 Geneva     252.41 q
1) Lily Schiemann 10 2) Delaney Marrison 10 3) Alivia Reece 12 4) Gabbi Selman 12

 4 Perry     252.47 q
1) Madeline Tharp 12 2) Margaux Jean 12 3) Carli McGonnell 11 4) Addy Trefzger 9

 5 Orange     153.48 q
1) Elana Novak 9 2) Anna Meillat 9 3) Madelyne Pilloff 9 4) DeMarionna Ari Branch 9

 6 Lake Cath.     254.34 q
1) GiGi Didomenico 10 2) Ava Morgan 12 3) Jade Morgan 12 4) Gianna Carcelli 12

 7 Chagrin Falls     154.52 q
1) Elizabeth Ettinger 10 2) Lilla O'Brien 9 3) Norah Pope 10 4) Camille Zitney 11

 8 Wickliffe     154.72 q
1) Clare Andrykovitch 11 2) Lauren Smith 9 3) Emily Wills 12 4) Annabella Stoehr 10

 9 Brooklyn     11:00.08
1) Laura Nguyen 11 2) Ali Millin 9 3) Alice Pham 10 4) Lexi Feckho 10

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

District: 48.62 @ 5/17/2018 Beachwood, Beachwood

C Jeff, A Perryman, A Griffin, M Knight

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Beachwood     48.80 49.30  
1) Dakota Houston 10 2) Sarah Brown 12 3) Amelie Cotta 12 4) Lauren Luxenberg 11

 2 Perry     52.47 52.21  
1) Madeline Tharp 12 2) Margaux Jean 12 3) Carli McGonnell 11 4) Addy Trefzger 9

 3 Geneva     52.41 52.40  
1) Lily Schiemann 10 2) Delaney Marrison 10 3) Alivia Reece 12 4) Gabbi Selman 12

 4 Cle. Jfk     52.40 52.89  
1) Ashaira Tyler 11 2) Julia Head 11 3) Lauriana Bell 11 4) LaShay Woods 10

 5 Orange     53.48 53.03  
1) Elana Novak 9 2) Anna Meillat 9 3) Madelyne Pilloff 9 4) DeMarionna Ari Branch 9

 6 Lake Cath.     54.34 54.21  
1) GiGi Didomenico 10 2) Ava Morgan 12 3) Jade Morgan 12 4) Gianna Carcelli 12

 7 Chagrin Falls     54.52 54.54  
1) Elizabeth Ettinger 10 2) Lilla O'Brien 9 3) Norah Pope 10 4) Camille Zitney 11

 8 Wickliffe     54.72 54.72  
1) Clare Andrykovitch 11 2) Lauren Smith 9 3) Emily Wills 12 4) Annabella Stoehr 10

Preliminaries

 9 Brooklyn     1:00.08  
1) Laura Nguyen 11 2) Ali Millin 9 3) Alice Pham 10 4) Lexi Feckho 10

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

District: 1:43.89 @ 5/19/2016 Beaumont, Beaumont

M Benson, C Lux, R Bartram, M Cannata

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Beachwood     11:44.40 q
1) Dakota Houston 10 2) Sarah Brown 12 3) Amelie Cotta 12 4) Lauren Luxenberg 11

 2 Hawken     21:46.89 q

 3 Cle. Jfk     21:49.61 q
1) Julia Head 11 2) Charmyhia Cannon 11 3) Lauriana Bell 11 4) LaShay Woods 10

 4 Lake Cath.     21:51.36 q
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x200 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Prelims H#

 5 Perry     11:51.58 q
1) Madeline Tharp 12 2) Carli McGonnell 11 3) Addy Trefzger 9 4) Grace Mckoon 11

 6 Chagrin Falls     21:52.42 q

 7 Geneva     11:52.70 q
1) Alivia Reece 12 2) Gabbi Selman 12 3) Renee Tetlow 12 4) Sydney Park 10

 8 Orange     12:00.50 q
1) Katherine Hamilton 12 2) Camryn Zucker 10 3) Cameron Norton 9 4) Lila Tye 11

 9 Brooklyn     22:07.96
1) Laura Nguyen 11 2) Normeze Rivera 12 3) Ali Millin 9 4) Lexi Feckho 10

 10 Wickliffe     12:12.55
1) Kellsie Glosser 9 2) Rachel Hayes 9 3) Bella Behm 9 4) Jayala White 10

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

District: 1:43.89 @ 5/19/2016 Beaumont, Beaumont

M Benson, C Lux, R Bartram, M Cannata

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Beachwood     1:44.40 1:42.89 @  
1) Dakota Houston 10 2) Sarah Brown 12 3) Amelie Cotta 12 4) Lauren Luxenberg 11

 2 Hawken     1:46.89 1:46.58  
1) Leila Metres 10 2) Rosie Murray 12 3) Isabella Green 10 4) Makayla White 12

 3 Cle. Jfk     1:49.61 1:50.86  
1) Julia Head 11 2) Charmyhia Cannon 11 3) Lauriana Bell 11 4) LaShay Woods 10

 4 Perry     1:51.58 1:51.03  
1) Madeline Tharp 12 2) Carli McGonnell 11 3) Addy Trefzger 9 4) Grace Mckoon 11

 5 Lake Cath.     1:51.36 1:51.09  
1) Shelby Nagy 11 2) Gianna Carcelli 12 3) Claire Duricky 10 4) Carly Duricky 12

 6 Geneva     1:52.70 1:51.70  
1) Alivia Reece 12 2) Gabbi Selman 12 3) Renee Tetlow 12 4) Sydney Park 10

 7 Chagrin Falls     1:52.42 1:51.89  
1) Elizabeth Ettinger 10 2) Camille Zitney 11 3) Lilla O'Brien 9 4) Caitlyn Young 11

 8 Orange     2:00.50 2:00.30  
1) Katherine Hamilton 12 2) Cameron Norton 9 3) Lila Tye 11 4) Nikayla Henderson 11

Preliminaries

 9 Brooklyn     2:07.96  
1) Laura Nguyen 11 2) Normeze Rivera 12 3) Ali Millin 9 4) Lexi Feckho 10

 10 Wickliffe     2:12.55  
1) Kellsie Glosser 9 2) Rachel Hayes 9 3) Bella Behm 9 4) Jayala White 10

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

District: 4:03.78 @ 5/23/2014 Beaumont, Beaumont

D Washington, R Gregory, D Fann, R Bartram

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Chagrin Falls      4:08.55
1) Claire Coffey 12 2) Azzurra Opperman 12 3) Bella Radomsky 9 4) Riley McClintock 10

 2 Hawken      4:11.02
1) Leila Metres 10 2) Rosie Murray 12 3) Isabella Green 10 4) Makayla White 12

 3 Perry      4:12.36
1) Alyssa Vis 12 2) Holly Vis 9 3) Jordan Rowan 9 4) Grace Mckoon 11

 4 Lake Cath.      4:15.64
1) Shelby Nagy 11 2) Sarah Grubach 11 3) Claire Duricky 10 4) Carly Duricky 12
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals

 5 Geneva      4:17.01
1) Alivia Reece 12 2) Mya Evangelista 10 3) Renee Tetlow 12 4) Sydney Park 10

 6 Orange      4:43.97
1) Madelyne Pilloff 9 2) Gwen Darrah 12 3) Elana Novak 9 4) Lila Tye 11

 7 Wickliffe      4:47.15
1) Clare Andrykovitch 11 2) Annabella Stoehr 10 3) Emily Wills 12 4) Jayala White 10

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

District: 9:30.52 @ 5/19/2022 Chagrin Falls, Chagrin Fall

B Radomsky, C Coffey, C Stinson, R Hoelzel

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Chagrin Falls      9:30.52 @
1) Bella Radomsky 9 2) Claire Coffey 12 3) Claire Stinson 12 4) Rose Hoelzel 12

 2 Perry      9:36.78
1) Alyssa Vis 12 2) Holly Vis 9 3) Grace Mckoon 11 4) Corinne Lynch 12

 3 Geneva      10:08.07
1) Mya Evangelista 10 2) Maggie Moon 10 3) Grace Dubsky 10 4) Renee Tetlow 12

 4 Hawken      10:43.28
1) Brielle Collins 9 2) Lorelai Goedecke 9 3) Delicia Liao 9 4) Elena Padley 10

 5 Lake Cath.      11:04.24
1) Kelly Ward 10 2) Sarah Grubach 11 3) Zoe Pesek 10 4) Maria Mancari 12

 6 Orange      11:25.17
1) Pannonica Silvestri 12 2) Evelyn Campbell 10 3) Lucy Campbell 9 4) Megan Zuccaro 11

 7 Wickliffe      13:26.15
1) Markalla Tumbry 10 2) Allyson Mullins 12 3) Olivia Piper 9 4) Emily Krizner 12

 8 Brooklyn      14:10.95
1) Alice Pham 10 2) Melaine Fernandez 11 3) Normeze Rivera 12 4) Violet Puin 12

 
Girls High Jump

District: 5-04 @ 5/19/2022 Jenna Young, Brooklyn

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Jenna Young  11 Brooklyn  5-04.00 @

 2 Norah Pope  10 Chagrin Falls  4-10.00
 3 Amelia Zup  10 Hawken  4-08.00
 4 Tori Maruschak  12 Perry  J4-08.00
 5 Gwen Darrah  12 Orange  J4-08.00
 6 Emily Buck   9 Geneva  4-06.00
 7 Gabriella Winchell  10 Geneva  J4-06.00
 8 Lauren Smith   9 Wickliffe  4-04.00
 9 Ashley Chong  12 Brooklyn  J4-04.00
 9 Elana Novak   9 Orange  J4-04.00
 11 Isabelle McKoon  11 Perry  J4-04.00
 --- Olivia Myers   9 Hawken  NH
 --- Sarah Ferrer  12 Wickliffe  NH
 --- Gabby Schroeder  10 Lake Cath.  NH
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results
 
Girls Pole Vault

District: 11-06 @ 5/20/2017 Allison D'Alessandro, West Geauga

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Gabbi Selman  12 Geneva  10-06.00
 2 Addy Trefzger   9 Perry  8-09.00
 3 Katherine Hamilton  12 Orange  8-06.00
 4 Emily Nemunaitis  12 Chagrin Falls  8-03.00
 5 Alivia Reece  12 Geneva  J8-03.00
 6 Madelyn Stevenson  12 Perry  8-00.00
 7 Cristianna Reineke  11 Hawken  7-06.00
 8 Sofia Pristash  12 Orange  6-06.00

 
Girls Long Jump

District: 18-00 @ 5/18/2019 Ashley Perryman, Beachwood

Name Yr School Finals Wind

Finals

1 Delaney Marrison  10 Geneva 16-09.25   NWI
2 Makenna Ferrante  10 Geneva 15-11.00   NWI
3 Kylie Walters  10 Beachwood 15-10.00   NWI
4 Jenna Young  11 Brooklyn 15-09.25   NWI
5 DeMarionna Ari Branch   9 Orange 15-07.25   NWI
6 Aaliyah Edwards  12 Beachwood 15-06.25   NWI
7 Annabella Stoehr  10 Wickliffe 15-04.25   NWI
8 Julia Head  11 Cle. Jfk 14-08.25   NWI
9 Emily Nemunaitis  12 Chagrin Falls 14-06.25   NWI

10 Sarah Grubach  11 Lake Cath. 14-01.75   NWI
11 Tianna Goldsby  12 Warrensville Heights 14-00.50   NWI
12 Carli McGonnell  11 Perry 13-08.75   NWI
13 Anna Meillat   9 Orange 13-06.25   NWI
14 Brooklyn Baker   9 Perry 13-02.00   NWI
15 Clare Andrykovitch  11 Wickliffe J13-02.00   NWI
16 Maddee Sands   9 Hawken 13-01.25   NWI
17 Lauriana Bell  11 Cle. Jfk 12-10.25   NWI
18 Carlsiha Bell  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 11-11.00   NWI
19 Kelsey Calvey  12 Lake Cath. 11-10.25   NWI
20 Kyla Barnes   9 John Adams 9-09.50   NWI
--- Ashley Chong  12 Brooklyn FOUL    

 
Girls Shot Put

District: 42-05.50 @ 5/19/2022 Sarah Brown, Beachwood

Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals

 1 Sarah Brown  12 Beachwood 242-05.50 @

 2 Alyssa Palmisano  10 Geneva 133-06.00
 3 Madison Torbert  10 Beachwood 333-04.25
 4 Payge Silvis  12 Perry 133-03.75
 5 Kennedy Landrus  12 Geneva 231-01.50
 6 Arwen Whiteman  12 Orange 130-09.50
 7 Gabrielle Turner   9 Hawken 230-09.00
 8 Ahleeah Abdullah  11 Warrensville Heights 230-07.25
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put)
Name Yr School Finals H#

 9 Olivia Pealer   9 Perry 228-00.50
 10 Lenique Burns  11 Cle. Jfk 227-08.25
 11 Jasmine Ellul  10 Cle. Vasj 327-05.25
 12 Sarah McCort  11 Chagrin Falls 127-01.50
 13 Gabby Robinson  10 Hawken 325-07.25
 14 Precious Gridiron  11 Lake Cath. 125-05.75
 15 Madison Machado  11 Chagrin Falls 324-04.50
 16 Quriah Jarvis  10 Orange 322-03.75
 17 Jonaye Sturdivant   9 Collinwood 120-02.50
 18 Christina Lombardo  10 Lake Cath. 318-09.50
 19 Kayla McMillan  10 John Adams 116-07.50

 
Girls Discus Throw

District: 130-08 @ 5/21/2022 Elizabeth Metz, Beachwood

Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals

 1 Sarah Brown  12 Beachwood 1110-10
 2 Kennedy Landrus  12 Geneva 3105-07
 3 Payge Silvis  12 Perry 3104-03
 4 Madison Torbert  10 Beachwood 392-03
 5 Ahleeah Abdullah  11 Warrensville Heights 392-01
 6 Haley Vennis  11 Geneva 190-08
 7 Arwen Whiteman  12 Orange 382-11
 8 Gabrielle Turner   9 Hawken 182-09
 9 Carmella Sowers   9 Lake Cath. 174-10
 10 Quriah Jarvis  10 Orange 174-09
 11 Gabby Robinson  10 Hawken 274-04
 12 Jasmine Ellul  10 Cle. Vasj 272-01
 13 Madison Machado  11 Chagrin Falls 264-01
 14 Sarah McCort  11 Chagrin Falls 259-00
 15 Olivia Pealer   9 Perry 157-05
 16 Alice Pham  10 Brooklyn 355-05
 17 Kayla McMillan  10 John Adams 228-04
 --- Precious Gridiron  11 Lake Cath. 2FOUL

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

District: 10.91 @ 5/19/2022 Jordan Harrison, Hawken

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Jordan Harrison  12 Hawken @ 10.91 q 2  -1.4
2 Christian Anderson  11 Hawken 11.00 q 3  +0.0
3 Marquise Davis   9 Glenville 11.05 q 4  -0.3
4 Brandon Boyd  12 Benedictine 11.09 q 5  -1.0
5 Keion Mayberry  10 Benedictine 11.16 q 5  -1.0
6 Micquan Gravely  10 Glenville 11.17 q 1  -1.2
7 Andre Terry  12 Cle. Vasj 11.27 q 2  -1.4
8 Brock Sivon  12 Perry 11.51 q 3  +0.0
9 Elijah Toe  12 Cle. Cent. Cath. 11.53 1  -1.2

10 Santana Sammons  10 Brooklyn 11.84 1  -1.2
10 Antonio Miltion  10 Collinwood 11.84 4  -0.3
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash)
Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

12 Jayden Studio  10 Perry 11.85 5  -1.0
13 Cameron Cam Evans  10 Orange 11.86 4  -0.3
14 Isaiah Washington Smith  10 John Adams 11.87 3  +0.0
15 Shane Williams  11 Wickliffe 11.95 5  -1.0
16 Ryan Ginley  10 Lake Cath. 11.96 3  +0.0
17 Jack Gips  11 Chagrin Falls 11.99 4  -0.3
18 Philip LaVerde  11 Kirtland 12.04 1  -1.2
19 Scotty Haymer  12 Kirtland 12.14 3  +0.0
20 Ulysess Davis  11 Shaw 12.20 4  -0.3
21 Lance Buescher  12 Chagrin Falls 12.23 1  -1.2
22 James Jordan  10 Orange 12.26 2  -1.4
23 Lavon Swaby  12 Beachwood 12.30 2  -1.4
23 Joey Lonchar  10 Lake Cath. 12.30 4  -0.3
25 Zion Bradley   9 Cle. Jfk 12.45 1  -1.2
26 Davon Garrett  12 Cle. Jfk 12.48 3  +0.0
27 Dylan Eiler   9 Wickliffe 12.60 2  -1.4
28 Mitchell Spooney   9 Shaw 12.64 2  -1.4
29 Maxdan White   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 12.64 3  +0.0
30 Austyn Adamâ€™s  11 Cle. Cent. Cath. 12.96 4  -0.3
31 Gilberto Vega   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 13.08 5  -1.0
32 Arpith Prasad   9 Beachwood 13.10 5  -1.0
33 Cartier Walker   9 Collinwood 13.23 1  -1.2

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

District: 10.91 @ 5/19/2022 Jordan Harrison, Hawken

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Jordan Harrison  12 Hawken 10.91 10.73 @  0.7  
2 Christian Anderson  11 Hawken 11.00 10.75 @  0.7  
3 Micquan Gravely  10 Glenville 11.17 10.94  0.7  
4 Brandon Boyd  12 Benedictine 11.09 11.07  0.7  
5 Marquise Davis   9 Glenville 11.05 11.15  0.7  
6 Andre Terry  12 Cle. Vasj 11.27 11.23  0.7  
7 Keion Mayberry  10 Benedictine 11.16 11.24  0.7  
8 Brock Sivon  12 Perry 11.51 11.45  0.7  

Preliminaries

9 Elijah Toe  12 Cle. Cent. Cath. 11.53    
10 Santana Sammons  10 Brooklyn 11.84    
10 Antonio Miltion  10 Collinwood 11.84    
12 Jayden Studio  10 Perry 11.85    
13 Cameron Cam Evans  10 Orange 11.86    
14 Isaiah Washington Smith  10 John Adams 11.87    
15 Shane Williams  11 Wickliffe 11.95    
16 Ryan Ginley  10 Lake Cath. 11.96    
17 Jack Gips  11 Chagrin Falls 11.99    
18 Philip LaVerde  11 Kirtland 12.04    
19 Scotty Haymer  12 Kirtland 12.14    
20 Ulysess Davis  11 Shaw 12.20    
21 Lance Buescher  12 Chagrin Falls 12.23    
22 James Jordan  10 Orange 12.26    
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

23 Lavon Swaby  12 Beachwood 12.30    
23 Joey Lonchar  10 Lake Cath. 12.30    
25 Zion Bradley   9 Cle. Jfk 12.45    
26 Davon Garrett  12 Cle. Jfk 12.48    
27 Dylan Eiler   9 Wickliffe 12.60    
28 Mitchell Spooney   9 Shaw 12.64    
29 Maxdan White   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 12.64    
30 Austyn Adamâ€™s  11 Cle. Cent. Cath. 12.96    
31 Gilberto Vega   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 13.08    
32 Arpith Prasad   9 Beachwood 13.10    
33 Cartier Walker   9 Collinwood 13.23    

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

District: 21.67 @ 5/21/2013 Will Carter, Orange

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Milique Herron  11 Glenville 22.14 q 5  0.2
2 Brandon Boyd  12 Benedictine 22.29 q 2  -0.1
3 Jordan Harrison  12 Hawken 22.30 q 4  0.3
4 Christian Anderson  11 Hawken 22.46 q 3  -0.1
5 Sidney Little  12 Glenville 22.69 q 1  -0.6
6 Andre Terry  12 Cle. Vasj 22.73 q 2  -0.1
7 Mattix Revells  10 Beachwood 23.05 q 4  0.3
8 Elijah Toe  12 Cle. Cent. Cath. 23.21 q 5  0.2
9 Beren Berber  10 Orange 23.76 1  -0.6

10 Jayden Studio  10 Perry 24.12 4  0.3
11 Santana Sammons  10 Brooklyn 24.25 5  0.2
12 Isaiah Washington Smith  10 John Adams 24.43 2  -0.1
13 Strahinja Dimitrijevic  10 Beachwood 24.52 1  -0.6
14 Ryan Ginley  10 Lake Cath. 24.60 3  -0.1
15 Sam Russo  11 Orange 24.73 5  0.2
16 Jalen Kelso  12 Wickliffe 24.74 1  -0.6
17 Sultan Abdullah  11 Warrensville Heights 25.11 3  -0.1
18 Griffin Laws  10 Chagrin Falls 25.12 4  0.3
19 Austin Pawar  12 Chagrin Falls 25.35 1  -0.6
20 Stuart Malloy  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 25.35 2  -0.1
21 Zion Bradley   9 Cle. Jfk 25.66 2  -0.1
22 Ayman Elouardighi  10 Brooklyn 26.65 2  -0.1
23 Mitchell Spooney   9 Shaw 27.03 4  0.3
24 Will Bradshaw  10 Kirtland 27.33 3  -0.1
25 Sebastian Figueroa   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 27.84 4  0.3
26 Ishmael Trillo  11 Kirtland 30.18 1  -0.6

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

District: 21.67 @ 5/21/2013 Will Carter, Orange

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Jordan Harrison  12 Hawken 22.30 21.74  -0.7  
2 Milique Herron  11 Glenville 22.14 21.85  -0.7  
3 Christian Anderson  11 Hawken 22.46 21.97  -0.7  
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

4 Sidney Little  12 Glenville 22.69 22.41  -0.7  
5 Brandon Boyd  12 Benedictine 22.29 22.61  -0.7  
6 Andre Terry  12 Cle. Vasj 22.73 22.74  -0.7  
7 Mattix Revells  10 Beachwood 23.05 22.89  -0.7  
8 Elijah Toe  12 Cle. Cent. Cath. 23.21 23.10  -0.7  

Preliminaries

9 Beren Berber  10 Orange 23.76    
10 Jayden Studio  10 Perry 24.12    
11 Santana Sammons  10 Brooklyn 24.25    
12 Isaiah Washington Smith  10 John Adams 24.43    
13 Strahinja Dimitrijevic  10 Beachwood 24.52    
14 Ryan Ginley  10 Lake Cath. 24.60    
15 Sam Russo  11 Orange 24.73    
16 Jalen Kelso  12 Wickliffe 24.74    
17 Sultan Abdullah  11 Warrensville Heights 25.11    
18 Griffin Laws  10 Chagrin Falls 25.12    
19 Austin Pawar  12 Chagrin Falls 25.35    
20 Stuart Malloy  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 25.35    
21 Zion Bradley   9 Cle. Jfk 25.66    
22 Ayman Elouardighi  10 Brooklyn 26.65    
23 Mitchell Spooney   9 Shaw 27.03    
24 Will Bradshaw  10 Kirtland 27.33    
25 Sebastian Figueroa   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 27.84    
26 Ishmael Trillo  11 Kirtland 30.18    

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

District: 48.16 @ 5/21/2022 Jordan Dean, Cle. VASJ

Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 David Steckner  11 Beachwood 150.07 q

 2 Malik Davis  11 Glenville 250.57 q

 3 Brandon Boyd  12 Benedictine 350.72 q

 4 Noah Saidel  12 Beachwood 350.87 q

 5 Joe Larkins  12 Glenville 451.43 q

 6 Matthew Okocha  12 Cle. Vasj 151.58 q

 7 Colby Humbert  11 Wickliffe 251.66 q

 8 William Sayle  10 Kirtland 252.90 q

 9 Damen Kelly  11 Lake Cath. 353.02
 10 Jaden Hacking  11 Perry 453.79
 11 John Kittle  10 Chagrin Falls 353.81
 12 Sean Strahan  10 Perry 154.09
 13 Max Page  11 Orange 454.43
 14 Tyler Duricky  10 Lake Cath. 254.50
 15 Ben Falck-ytter  11 Hawken 455.24
 16 Warren Eveland  11 Kirtland 155.68
 17 Dontez Orr  10 Collinwood 355.69
 18 EJ Mester  10 Wickliffe 357.23
 19 Rakim Holland   9 Collinwood 258.49
 20 Isaiah Washington Smith  10 John Adams 159.74
 21 Ayman Elouardighi  10 Brooklyn 11:00.66
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

 22 Bennett Thompson   9 Orange 41:01.49
 23 Jaylin Mota  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 41:04.66
 24 Eli Perez   9 Brooklyn 31:07.24
 25 Moses Thompson   9 Cle. Vasj 11:08.11

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

District: 48.16 @ 5/21/2022 Jordan Dean, Cle. VASJ

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Brandon Boyd  12 Benedictine 50.72 49.64  
 2 David Steckner  11 Beachwood 50.07 49.73  
 3 Noah Saidel  12 Beachwood 50.87 50.24  
 4 Malik Davis  11 Glenville 50.57 50.33  
 5 Matthew Okocha  12 Cle. Vasj 51.58 51.34  
 6 Colby Humbert  11 Wickliffe 51.66 51.94  
 7 Joe Larkins  12 Glenville 51.43 52.36  
 8 William Sayle  10 Kirtland 52.90 52.58  

Preliminaries

 9 Damen Kelly  11 Lake Cath. 53.02  
 10 Jaden Hacking  11 Perry 53.79  
 11 John Kittle  10 Chagrin Falls 53.81  
 12 Sean Strahan  10 Perry 54.09  
 13 Max Page  11 Orange 54.43  
 14 Tyler Duricky  10 Lake Cath. 54.50  
 15 Ben Falck-ytter  11 Hawken 55.24  
 16 Warren Eveland  11 Kirtland 55.68  
 17 Dontez Orr  10 Collinwood 55.69  
 18 EJ Mester  10 Wickliffe 57.23  
 19 Rakim Holland   9 Collinwood 58.49  
 20 Isaiah Washington Smith  10 John Adams 59.74  
 21 Ayman Elouardighi  10 Brooklyn 1:00.66  
 22 Bennett Thompson   9 Orange 1:01.49  
 23 Jaylin Mota  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 1:04.66  
 24 Eli Perez   9 Brooklyn 1:07.24  
 25 Moses Thompson   9 Cle. Vasj 1:08.11  

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

District: 1:54.91 @ 5/23/2015 Jordan Pritchard, Lake Cath.

Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Gregory Howard  12 Glenville 22:08.41 Q

 2 Nick Garcia-Whitko  10 Hawken 12:11.72 Q

 3 Ryan Mateyo  12 Chagrin Falls 22:10.48 Q

 4 Scott Schauer  12 Lake Cath. 12:14.97 Q

 5 Brady Pugh  11 Wickliffe 22:12.49 Q

 6 Caleb Berns  11 Beachwood 12:16.42 Q

 7 Hunter Longo  12 Chagrin Falls 22:17.57 Q

 8 Christopher Daniel  10 Cle. Vasj 12:17.61 Q

 9 Brian Gent  11 Orange 22:17.62 Q

 10 Gregory Perryman  12 Beachwood 12:18.05 Q
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

 11 Austin Leland  11 Kirtland 22:17.86 Q

 12 Joseph Pomnean   9 Benedictine 12:18.48 Q

 13 Parker Carrus  10 Hawken 12:19.96 Q

 14 Brandon Gent   9 Orange 22:20.00 Q

 15 Jack Tennant  11 Wickliffe 12:21.06 Q

 16 Nicolai Nagy   9 Perry 22:21.38 Q

 17 Logan Phinney  11 Shaw 22:22.36
 18 Lewis Davis  12 Cle. Vasj 22:22.47
 19 Ibrahim Awadallah  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 22:35.01
 20 Drew Duncan  10 Kirtland 12:36.91
 21 Dolman Lopez Maldonado   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 12:42.38
 22 Eli Perez   9 Brooklyn 22:51.64
 --- Dashaun Whatley  12 Glenville 1DQ

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

District: 1:54.91 @ 5/23/2015 Jordan Pritchard, Lake Cath.

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Brian Gent  11 Orange 2:17.62 1:58.71  
 2 Caleb Berns  11 Beachwood 2:16.42 1:58.87  
 3 Gregory Perryman  12 Beachwood 2:18.05 2:01.20  
 4 Nick Garcia-Whitko  10 Hawken 2:11.72 2:02.24  
 5 Gregory Howard  12 Glenville 2:08.41 2:04.91  
 6 Hunter Longo  12 Chagrin Falls 2:17.57 2:12.52  
 7 Ryan Mateyo  12 Chagrin Falls 2:10.48 2:13.24  
 8 Parker Carrus  10 Hawken 2:19.96 2:13.83  
 9 Joseph Pomnean   9 Benedictine 2:18.48 2:17.58  
 10 Brady Pugh  11 Wickliffe 2:12.49 2:18.06  
 11 Jack Tennant  11 Wickliffe 2:21.06 2:18.25  
 12 Christopher Daniel  10 Cle. Vasj 2:17.61 2:18.42  
 13 Scott Schauer  12 Lake Cath. 2:14.97 2:19.66  
 14 Austin Leland  11 Kirtland 2:17.86 2:21.95  
 15 Nicolai Nagy   9 Perry 2:21.38 2:22.18  
 16 Brandon Gent   9 Orange 2:20.00 2:25.16  

Preliminaries

 17 Logan Phinney  11 Shaw 2:22.36  
 18 Lewis Davis  12 Cle. Vasj 2:22.47  
 19 Ibrahim Awadallah  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 2:35.01  
 20 Drew Duncan  10 Kirtland 2:36.91  
 21 Dolman Lopez Maldonado   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 2:42.38  
 22 Eli Perez   9 Brooklyn 2:51.64  
 --- Dashaun Whatley  12 Glenville DQ  

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

District: 4:13.24 @ 5/23/2015 Joseph Bistritz, Chagrin Fall

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Brian Gent  11 Orange  4:25.27
 2 Nick Garcia-Whitko  10 Hawken  4:33.45
 3 Hunter Longo  12 Chagrin Falls  4:39.98
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals

 4 Parker Carrus  10 Hawken  4:44.92
 5 Brady Pugh  11 Wickliffe  4:48.20
 6 Scott Schauer  12 Lake Cath.  4:55.29
 7 Charles Asplin  12 Chagrin Falls  4:56.92
 8 Grant Wessler  12 Beachwood  5:00.21
 9 Asu Pelima  10 Cle. Vasj  5:04.21
 10 Brandon Gent   9 Orange  5:12.93
 11 Probir Mukherjee  10 Beachwood  5:20.64
 12 Ian Borhwick  11 Kirtland  5:29.56
 13 Brigham Weight  11 Kirtland  5:30.49
 14 Logan Lait   9 Wickliffe  5:30.65

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

District: 9:45.71 @ 5/23/2015 J.P. Trojan, University S

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Isaac Bourne  12 Chagrin Falls  10:08.59
 2 David Hamilton  12 Hawken  10:23.49
 3 Sam Cohen  10 Hawken  10:28.06
 4 Issac Balistreri  12 Perry  10:37.98
 5 Vance Vojack  10 Perry  10:58.26
 6 Christopher Baker  12 Chagrin Falls  11:16.56
 7 Max Kuenzler  10 Beachwood  11:16.90
 8 Grant Wessler  12 Beachwood  11:24.21
 9 Dominic Borsich  10 Wickliffe  11:26.48
 10 Logan Phinney  11 Shaw  12:25.71
 11 Ian Borhwick  11 Kirtland  13:15.04
 12 Giovanni Hernandez  12 Wickliffe  13:18.33
 --- Eddie Fatica  10 Orange  DQ

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

District: 14.83 @ 5/21/2013 Darrell Sullins, Beachwood

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Javin Richards  12 Perry 15.41 q 1  1.0
2 Jayson Williams  10 Glenville 15.51 q 2  0.1
3 Holden Thomas  12 Orange 15.58 q 1  1.0
4 Michael Robinson  11 Orange 16.86 q 1  1.0
5 Chavon Holton  11 Brooklyn 17.10 q 2  0.1
6 Michael Keselman  11 Beachwood 19.04 q 2  0.1
7 Hugh Bower   9 Hawken 19.44 q 2  0.1
8 Ian Miracle  11 Wickliffe 19.64 q 2  0.1
9 Carter Kilby  12 Chagrin Falls 21.67 1  1.0

10 Samuel Malloy   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 21.98 2  0.1
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

District: 14.83 @ 5/21/2013 Darrell Sullins, Beachwood

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Javin Richards  12 Perry 15.41 14.73 @  0.2  
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

2 Jayson Williams  10 Glenville 15.51 14.83 @  0.2  
3 Holden Thomas  12 Orange 15.58 15.96  0.2  
4 Michael Robinson  11 Orange 16.86 16.67  0.2  
5 Chavon Holton  11 Brooklyn 17.10 16.87  0.2  
6 Michael Keselman  11 Beachwood 19.04 18.39  0.2  
7 Hugh Bower   9 Hawken 19.44 18.91  0.2  
8 Ian Miracle  11 Wickliffe 19.64 18.97  0.2  

Preliminaries

9 Carter Kilby  12 Chagrin Falls 21.67    
10 Samuel Malloy   9 Bard Early College - Cleveland 21.98    

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

District: 38.29 @ 5/21/2022 Javin Richards, Perry

Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Jayson Williams  10 Glenville 240.21 q

 2 Javin Richards  12 Perry 140.46 q

 3 Brayden Richards  10 Perry 341.30 q

 4 Holden Thomas  12 Orange 243.85 q

 5 Chavon Holton  11 Brooklyn 244.31 q

 6 Michael Keselman  11 Beachwood 144.66 q

 7 Mason Adrine  11 Benedictine 245.29 q

 8 Jack Gips  11 Chagrin Falls 345.71 q

 9 Ian Miracle  11 Wickliffe 145.76
 10 Austyn Adamâ€™s  11 Cle. Cent. Cath. 246.24
 11 Naashon Calliens   9 Orange 346.46
 12 Caleb Reid  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 247.21
 13 Christopher Williams  12 Cle. Vasj 147.25
 14 Hugh Bower   9 Hawken 147.76
 15 Lavon Swaby  12 Beachwood 348.05
 16 Jacob Moon  11 Wickliffe 152.50
 17 Carter Kilby  12 Chagrin Falls 353.26

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

District: 38.29 @ 5/21/2022 Javin Richards, Perry

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Javin Richards  12 Perry 40.46 38.03 @  
 2 Jayson Williams  10 Glenville 40.21 38.27 @  
 3 Brayden Richards  10 Perry 41.30 39.29  
 4 Holden Thomas  12 Orange 43.85 41.90  
 5 Jack Gips  11 Chagrin Falls 45.71 42.41  
 6 Michael Keselman  11 Beachwood 44.66 43.28  
 7 Chavon Holton  11 Brooklyn 44.31 43.36  
 8 Mason Adrine  11 Benedictine 45.29 46.37  

Preliminaries

 9 Ian Miracle  11 Wickliffe 45.76  
 10 Austyn Adamâ€™s  11 Cle. Cent. Cath. 46.24  
 11 Naashon Calliens   9 Orange 46.46  
 12 Caleb Reid  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 47.21  
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

 13 Christopher Williams  12 Cle. Vasj 47.25  
 14 Hugh Bower   9 Hawken 47.76  
 15 Lavon Swaby  12 Beachwood 48.05  
 16 Jacob Moon  11 Wickliffe 52.50  
 17 Carter Kilby  12 Chagrin Falls 53.26  

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

District: 41.70 @ 5/19/2022 Hawken, Hawken

D Johnson, C Anderson, A Bukovnik, J Harrison

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Hawken     2@ 41.70 q
1) Dominic Johnson 11 2) Christian Anderson 11 3) Andrew Bukovnik 12 4) Jordan Harrison 12

 2 Glenville     142.50 q
1) Dashaun Whatley 12 2) Micquan Gravely 10 3) Milique Herron 11 4) Marquise Davis 9

 3 Benedictine     142.97 q
1) Rodney Washington Jr 12 2) Quincy Johnson 12 3) Terrell Grier 12 4) Keion Mayberry 10

 4 Perry     243.51 q
1) Jackson Roberts 12 2) Jaden Hacking 11 3) Tyler Vitolo 12 4) Brock Sivon 12

 5 Beachwood     145.39 q
1) Jonathan Mo 10 2) Levi Turell 9 3) Strahinja Dimitrijevic 10 4) Osita Ogor 9

 6 Wickliffe     145.99 q
1) Jalen Kelso 12 2) Dominic Root 11 3) Dylan Eiler 9 4) Shane Williams 11

 7 Orange     246.06 q
1) Vincent Ononogbo 9 2) Sam Russo 11 3) Cameron Cam Evans 10 4) James Jordan 10

 8 Warrensville Heights     246.06 q
1) Dakahri Paul 12 2) Jamir Davis 10 3) Mekhi Pittman 12 4) Antwon Gordon 12

 9 Kirtland     146.07
1) Scotty Haymer 12 2) Tommy Gogolin 11 3) Gino Blasini 10 4) Philip LaVerde 11

 10 Chagrin Falls     247.29
1) Nick Vinci 11 2) Jackson Beavers 11 3) Lance Buescher 12 4) Jack Gips 11

 11 Lake Cath.     247.39
1) Ethan LeVan 12 2) Ryan Ginley 10 3) Greg Thomas 10 4) T.J. Gibbons 11

 12 Bard Early College - Cleveland     247.87
1) Jeremy Murray 11 2) Stuart Malloy 10 3) Gilberto Vega 9 4) Maxdan White 9

 13 Collinwood     247.95
1) Antonio Milton 10 2) Cartier Walker 9 3) Rakim Holland 9 4) Dontez Orr 10

 14 Shaw     149.16
1) Mitchell Spooney 9 2) Ulysess Davis 11 3) Alex Roman 9 4) Louis Rondon- Ramos 9

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

District: 41.70 @ 5/19/2022 Hawken, Hawken

D Johnson, C Anderson, A Bukovnik, J Harrison

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Hawken     41.70 41.53 @  
1) Dominic Johnson 11 2) Christian Anderson 11 3) Andrew Bukovnik 12 4) Jordan Harrison 12

 2 Glenville     42.50 42.14  
1) Dashaun Whatley 12 2) Micquan Gravely 10 3) Milique Herron 11 4) Marquise Davis 9

 3 Benedictine     42.97 43.41  
1) Rodney Washington Jr 12 2) Quincy Johnson 12 3) Terrell Grier 12 4) Keion Mayberry 10



Lightning Event Management - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:08 PM  5/21/2022  Page 20

Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

 4 Perry     43.51 43.58  
1) Jackson Roberts 12 2) Jaden Hacking 11 3) Brock Sivon 12 4) Tyler Vitolo 12

 5 Beachwood     45.39 45.55  
1) Jonathan Mo 10 2) Levi Turell 9 3) Strahinja Dimitrijevic 10 4) Osita Ogor 9

 6 Orange     46.06 46.07  
1) Vincent Ononogbo 9 2) Sam Russo 11 3) Cameron Cam Evans 10 4) James Jordan 10

 7 Warrensville Heights     46.06 46.08  
1) Dakahri Paul 12 2) Jamir Davis 10 3) Mekhi Pittman 12 4) Antwon Gordon 12

 8 Wickliffe     45.99 46.57  
1) Jalen Kelso 12 2) Dominic Root 11 3) Dylan Eiler 9 4) Shane Williams 11

Preliminaries

 9 Kirtland     46.07  
1) Scotty Haymer 12 2) Tommy Gogolin 11 3) Gino Blasini 10 4) Philip LaVerde 11

 10 Chagrin Falls     47.29  
1) Nick Vinci 11 2) Jackson Beavers 11 3) Lance Buescher 12 4) Jack Gips 11

 11 Lake Cath.     47.39  
1) Ethan LeVan 12 2) Ryan Ginley 10 3) Greg Thomas 10 4) T.J. Gibbons 11

 12 Bard Early College - Cleveland     47.87  
1) Jeremy Murray 11 2) Stuart Malloy 10 3) Gilberto Vega 9 4) Maxdan White 9

 13 Collinwood     47.95  
1) Antonio Milton 10 2) Cartier Walker 9 3) Rakim Holland 9 4) Dontez Orr 10

 14 Shaw     49.16  
1) Mitchell Spooney 9 2) Ulysess Davis 11 3) Alex Roman 9 4) Louis Rondon- Ramos 9

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

District: 1:28.53 @ 5/19/2022 Glenville, Glenville

M Herron, S Little, J Townsend, J Williams

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Glenville     1@ 1:28.53 q
1) Milique Herron 11 2) Sidney Little 12 3) Jamari Townsend 9 4) Jayson Williams 10

 2 Perry     21:29.08 q
1) Jackson Roberts 12 2) Jaden Hacking 11 3) Brayden Richards 10 4) Javin Richards 12

 3 Beachwood     11:29.23 q
1) Braylen Eaton 11 2) Noah Saidel 12 3) Mattix Revells 10 4) David Steckner 11

 4 Benedictine     21:31.14 q
1) Erik Cloud 10 2) Marvin Conkle 12 3) Terrell Grier 12 4) Keion Mayberry 10

 5 Hawken     11:32.84 q
1) Dominic Johnson 11 2) Destynn Keuchel 12 3) Samuel Pan 11 4) Andrew Bukovnik 12

 6 Cle. Cent. Cath.     11:33.79 q
1) Machi Barr 9 2) Amare Washington 10 3) Myles Russell 10 4) Elijah Toe 12

 7 Orange     11:34.42 q
1) Vincent Ononogbo 9 2) Max Page 11 3) Sam Russo 11 4) Beren Berber 10

 8 Kirtland     21:34.56 q
1) Scotty Haymer 12 2) William Sayle 10 3) Warren Eveland 11 4) Philip LaVerde 11

 9 Wickliffe     21:36.76
1) Ian Miracle 11 2) EJ Mester 10 3) Jalen Kelso 12 4) Dominic Root 11

 10 Lake Cath.     21:38.11
1) Damen Kelly 11 2) Alexis Pacheco 12 3) Joey Lonchar 10 4) Ryan Ginley 10

 11 Warrensville Heights     11:38.70
1) Dakahri Paul 12 2) Antwon Gordon 12 3) Mekhi Pittman 12 4) Sultan Abdullah 11
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Prelims H#

 12 Chagrin Falls     21:39.00
1) Nick Vinci 11 2) Austin Pawar 12 3) Griffin Laws 10 4) Jackson Beavers 11

 13 Collinwood     21:39.12
1) Antonio Miltion 10 2) Cartier Walker 9 3) Rakim Holland 9 4) Dontez Orr 10

 14 Bard Early College - Cleveland     11:41.37
1) Stuart Malloy 10 2) Jeremy Murray 11 3) Caleb Reid 10 4) Gilberto Vega 9

 15 Shaw     21:43.97
1) Mitchell Spooney 9 2) Ulysess Davis 11 3) Alex Roman 9 4) Louis Rondon- Ramos 9

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

District: 1:28.53 @ 5/19/2022 Glenville, Glenville

M Herron, S Little, J Townsend, J Williams

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Glenville     1:28.53 1:28.12 @  
1) Milique Herron 11 2) Sidney Little 12 3) Jamari Townsend 9 4) Jayson Williams 10

 2 Perry     1:29.08 1:28.38 @  
1) Jackson Roberts 12 2) Jaden Hacking 11 3) Brayden Richards 10 4) Javin Richards 12

 3 Benedictine     1:31.14 1:31.13  
1) Erik Cloud 10 2) Marvin Conkle 12 3) Terrell Grier 12 4) Keion Mayberry 10

 4 Beachwood     1:29.23 1:31.88  
1) Braylen Eaton 11 2) Noah Saidel 12 3) Mattix Revells 10 4) David Steckner 11

 5 Orange     1:34.42 1:32.75  
1) Vincent Ononogbo 9 2) Max Page 11 3) Sam Russo 11 4) Beren Berber 10

 6 Cle. Cent. Cath.     1:33.79 1:32.77  
1) Machi Barr 9 2) Amare Washington 10 3) Myles Russell 10 4) Elijah Toe 12

 --- Hawken     1:32.84 DQ  
1) Dominic Johnson 11 2) Destynn Keuchel 12 3) Samuel Pan 11 4) Andrew Bukovnik 12

 --- Kirtland     1:34.56 DQ  
1) Scotty Haymer 12 2) William Sayle 10 3) Warren Eveland 11 4) Gino Blasini 10

Preliminaries

 9 Wickliffe     1:36.76  
1) Ian Miracle 11 2) EJ Mester 10 3) Jalen Kelso 12 4) Dominic Root 11

 10 Lake Cath.     1:38.11  
1) Damen Kelly 11 2) Alexis Pacheco 12 3) Joey Lonchar 10 4) Ryan Ginley 10

 11 Warrensville Heights     1:38.70  
1) Dakahri Paul 12 2) Antwon Gordon 12 3) Mekhi Pittman 12 4) Sultan Abdullah 11

 12 Chagrin Falls     1:39.00  
1) Nick Vinci 11 2) Austin Pawar 12 3) Griffin Laws 10 4) Jackson Beavers 11

 13 Collinwood     1:39.12  
1) Antonio Miltion 10 2) Cartier Walker 9 3) Rakim Holland 9 4) Dontez Orr 10

 14 Bard Early College - Cleveland     1:41.37  
1) Stuart Malloy 10 2) Jeremy Murray 11 3) Caleb Reid 10 4) Gilberto Vega 9

 15 Shaw     1:43.97  
1) Mitchell Spooney 9 2) Ulysess Davis 11 3) Alex Roman 9 4) Louis Rondon- Ramos 9
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

District: 3:24.00 @ 5/21/2022 Glenville, Glenville

J Larkins, D Whatley, G Howard, E Richards

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Beachwood     13:24.81 q
1) Braylen Eaton 11 2) Caleb Berns 11 3) David Steckner 11 4) Noah Saidel 12

 2 Glenville     23:24.96 q
1) Jayson Williams 10 2) Joe Larkins 12 3) Gregory Howard 12 4) Malik Davis 11

 3 Benedictine     13:32.04 q
1) Keion Mayberry 10 2) Mason Adrine 11 3) Terrell Grier 12 4) Brandon Boyd 12

 4 Cle. Vasj     13:32.88 q
1) Matthew Okocha 12 2) Darion Taylor 9 3) Davion Taylor 9 4) Andre Terry 12

 5 Perry     23:34.73 q
1) Jaden Hacking 11 2) Sean Strahan 10 3) Brock Sivon 12 4) Tyler Vitolo 12

 6 Chagrin Falls     23:35.83 q
1) Michael Moissis 11 2) John Kittle 10 3) Hunter Longo 12 4) Tristan Spearry 12

 7 Cle. Cent. Cath.     23:35.86 q
1) Amare Washington 10 2) Machi Barr 9 3) Myles Russell 10 4) Elijah Toe 12

 8 Wickliffe     23:37.83 q
1) Shane Williams 11 2) Dominic Root 11 3) Brady Pugh 11 4) Colby Humbert 11

 9 Orange     23:41.39
1) Michael Robinson 11 2) Holden Thomas 12 3) Max Page 11 4) Brian Gent 11

 10 Lake Cath.     13:41.86
1) Damen Kelly 11 2) Tyler Duricky 10 3) Alexis Pacheco 12 4) Scott Schauer 12

 11 Hawken     13:49.77
1) Andrew Bukovnik 12 2) Destynn Keuchel 12 3) Nick Garcia-Whitko 10 4) Jordan Harrison 12

 12 Collinwood     13:57.24
1) Antonio Miltion 10 2) Chanse Henderson 9 3) Rakim Holland 9 4) Dontez Orr 10

 13 Kirtland     14:03.70
1) Brigham Weight 11 2) Warren Eveland 11 3) Austin Leland 11 4) Will Bradshaw 10

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

District: 3:24.00 @ 5/21/2022 Glenville, Glenville

J Larkins, D Whatley, G Howard, E Richards

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Glenville     3:24.96 3:20.08 @  
1) Jayson Williams 10 2) Joe Larkins 12 3) Gregory Howard 12 4) Malik Davis 11

 2 Beachwood     3:24.81 3:21.60 @  
1) Braylen Eaton 11 2) Caleb Berns 11 3) David Steckner 11 4) Noah Saidel 12

 3 Perry     3:34.73 3:25.77  
1) Jaden Hacking 11 2) Sean Strahan 10 3) Tyler Vitolo 12 4) Brayden Richards 10

 4 Benedictine     3:32.04 3:26.77  
1) Keion Mayberry 10 2) Mason Adrine 11 3) Terrell Grier 12 4) Brandon Boyd 12

 5 Cle. Vasj     3:32.88 3:26.97  
1) Matthew Okocha 12 2) Darion Taylor 9 3) Davion Taylor 9 4) Andre Terry 12

 6 Cle. Cent. Cath.     3:35.86 3:32.99  
1) Amare Washington 10 2) Machi Barr 9 3) Myles Russell 10 4) Elijah Toe 12

 7 Chagrin Falls     3:35.83 3:33.05  
1) Michael Moissis 11 2) John Kittle 10 3) Tristan Spearry 12 4) Jack Gips 11

 8 Wickliffe     3:37.83 3:40.76  
1) Dominic Root 11 2) Brady Pugh 11 3) Colby Humbert 11 4) Luke Beal 11
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Preliminaries

 9 Orange     3:41.39  
1) Michael Robinson 11 2) Holden Thomas 12 3) Max Page 11 4) Brian Gent 11

 10 Lake Cath.     3:41.86  
1) Damen Kelly 11 2) Tyler Duricky 10 3) Alexis Pacheco 12 4) Scott Schauer 12

 11 Hawken     3:49.77  
1) Andrew Bukovnik 12 2) Destynn Keuchel 12 3) Nick Garcia-Whitko 10 4) Jordan Harrison 12

 12 Collinwood     3:57.24  
1) Antonio Miltion 10 2) Chanse Henderson 9 3) Rakim Holland 9 4) Dontez Orr 10

 13 Kirtland     4:03.70  
1) Brigham Weight 11 2) Warren Eveland 11 3) Austin Leland 11 4) Will Bradshaw 10

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

District: 7:58.14 @ 5/21/2015 Lake Cath., Lake Cath.

M Bull, J Keating, B O'Toole, J Pritchard

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Chagrin Falls      8:19.32
1) Hunter Longo 12 2) Isaac Bourne 12 3) Charles Asplin 12 4) Tristan Spearry 12

 2 Beachwood      8:21.19
1) David Steckner 11 2) Gregory Perryman 12 3) Max Kuenzler 10 4) Caleb Berns 11

 3 Glenville      8:23.36
1) Gregory Howard 12 2) Dashaun Whatley 12 3) Jamari Townsend 9 4) Malik Davis 11

 4 Hawken      8:34.26
1) Nick Garcia-Whitko 10 2) Sam Cohen 10 3) Parker Carrus 10 4) David Hamilton 12

 5 Perry      8:53.63
1) Issac Balistreri 12 2) Vance Vojack 10 3) Tyler Vitolo 12 4) Sean Strahan 10

 6 Lake Cath.      8:56.61
1) Scott Schauer 12 2) Liam Frisbie 12 3) Damen Kelly 11 4) Tyler Duricky 10

 7 Cle. Vasj      9:20.99
1) Christopher Daniel 10 2) Asu Pelima 10 3) Lewis Davis 12 4) Christopher Williams 12

 8 Kirtland      9:46.55
1) Drew Duncan 10 2) Austin Leland 11 3) Brigham Weight 11 4) Warren Eveland 11

 9 Wickliffe      9:53.26
1) Giovanni Hernandez 12 2) Dominic Borsich 10 3) Jack Tennant 11 4) Logan Lait 9

 
Boys High Jump

District: 6-08.25 @ 5/23/2014 David Chase, Jefferson Ar

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Jermaine Foster  11 Glenville  6-04.00
 2 Ethan Crum  12 Perry  6-01.00
 3 T.J. Gibbons  11 Lake Cath.  5-10.00
 4 Rayne Williams  10 Glenville  J5-10.00
 5 Braylen Eaton  11 Beachwood  5-08.00
 6 Bryant Mitchell  11 Orange  J5-08.00
 7 Luke Beal  11 Wickliffe  J5-08.00
 8 Ben Falck-ytter  11 Hawken  5-06.00
 9 Armani Chiappone   9 Perry  5-04.00
 9 Zack Beal  11 Wickliffe  5-04.00
 11 Dominykas Silgalis  10 Lake Cath.  J5-04.00
 11 William Sayle  10 Kirtland  J5-04.00
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys High Jump)
Name Yr School Finals

 --- Bennett Thompson   9 Orange  NH
 --- Kaz Kanieski  10 Chagrin Falls  NH

 
Boys Pole Vault

District: 16-00 @ 5/21/2015 Matt Ludwig, Lake Cath.

Name Yr School Finals

Finals

 1 Brayden Richards  10 Perry  15-00.00
 2 Javin Richards  12 Perry  13-00.00
 3 Nicolas Lazar  12 Orange  12-03.00
 4 Ethan Metz  10 Hawken  12-00.00
 5 Avi Zimmerman  12 Orange  10-06.00
 6 Giovanni Hernandez  12 Wickliffe  9-06.00
 7 Brigham Weight  11 Kirtland  9-00.00
 7 Nicholas Tropf   9 Chagrin Falls  9-00.00
 9 Cameron Chapo   9 Wickliffe  8-06.00

 
Boys Long Jump

District: 22-11.50 @ 5/21/2013 Will Carter, Orange

Name Yr School Finals Wind

Finals

1 Braylen Eaton  11 Beachwood 21-04.50   NWI
2 Beren Berber  10 Orange 20-10.00   NWI
3 Michael Robinson  11 Orange 20-06.00   NWI
4 Andrew Bukovnik  12 Hawken 20-05.25   NWI
5 Jackson Roberts  12 Perry 20-04.25   NWI
6 Myles Russell  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 19-07.00   NWI
7 Dominic Johnson  11 Hawken 19-05.50   NWI
8 Luke Beal  11 Wickliffe 18-10.75   NWI
9 Shane Williams  11 Wickliffe 18-08.25   NWI

10 Rayne Williams  10 Glenville 18-05.25   NWI
11 Tyler Vitolo  12 Perry 18-03.75   NWI
12 Shlok Bhattacharya  10 Chagrin Falls 17-11.25   NWI
13 Jeremy Murray  11 Bard Early College - Cleveland 17-10.00   NWI
14 Warren Bloodworth  11 Glenville 17-05.75   NWI
15 Stuart Malloy  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 17-04.50   NWI
16 William Sayle  10 Kirtland 17-01.25   NWI
17 Mason Adrine  11 Benedictine 16-10.25   NWI
18 Christian Shoulders   9 Warrensville Heights 16-08.25   NWI
19 Teairon Powell  10 Benedictine 15-09.50   NWI
20 Demarion McCray  11 Warrensville Heights 15-03.50   NWI
21 Caleb Stein   9 Lake Cath. 15-00.75   NWI
22 Zion Bradley   9 Cle. Jfk 14-07.00   NWI

 
Boys Shot Put

District: 52-08.75 @ 5/23/2014 Matt Fitchett, Ash. Edgewoo

Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals

 1 Tavareon Sanders  12 Glenville 147-05.00
 2 Owen Kaufman  12 Lake Cath. 247-03.50
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put)
Name Yr School Finals H#

 3 Casey Maruschak  11 Perry 345-02.25
 4 Frank McDonnell  12 Benedictine 339-10.00
 5 Louie Justice  10 Hawken 339-09.00
 6 Greg Bares  10 Lake Cath. 239-05.25
 7 Jessie Agee  12 Glenville 339-01.75
 8 Jack Felder  10 Beachwood 238-11.75
 9 Chinedu Obi  12 Hawken 138-06.00
 10 Josh Rosenberg  10 Beachwood 338-01.75
 11 Greg Ihnat  11 Kirtland 337-06.75
 12 Logan Cosiano  12 Perry 236-10.75
 13 Noah Garrison  11 Wickliffe 136-03.75
 14 Joshua Joseph  12 Orange 136-02.50
 15 Anthony Iliano  11 Benedictine 235-09.75
 16 Stephen Blakemore  12 Orange 135-02.50
 17 Jude Zimmerman  12 Chagrin Falls 334-09.00
 18 Corey Smith  10 Cle. Vasj 233-09.75
 19 Floyd Robison  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 231-09.75
 20 Dominic Cole  11 Warrensville Heights 130-07.75
 21 Matthew Nagy  10 Cle. Vasj 129-01.00
 22 Maxwell Klug  11 Chagrin Falls 228-11.75
 23 Landon Smith  12 Wickliffe 328-04.50
 24 Paul Niyorokwizera  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 328-02.75
 25 Kevin Nguyen   9 Brooklyn 328-00.25
 26 Jeff Helmick   9 Brooklyn 125-08.00
 27 Jacob Morris  12 Kirtland 324-10.00

 
Boys Discus Throw

District: 162-07 @ 5/19/2016 Jacob Stauffer, Cle. VASJ

Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals

 1 Stephen Blakemore  12 Orange 2134-08
 2 Anthony Iliano  11 Benedictine 1124-01
 3 Jessie Agee  12 Glenville 2120-01
 4 Brian Cox  11 Perry 1117-00
 5 Josh Rosenberg  10 Beachwood 1115-06
 6 Noah Garrison  11 Wickliffe 3107-02
 7 Jack Felder  10 Beachwood 3107-01
 8 Casey Maruschak  11 Perry 2106-10
 9 Frank McDonnell  12 Benedictine 2103-07
 10 Louie Justice  10 Hawken 1102-06
 11 Wyatt Kaufman  10 Lake Cath. 1100-06
 12 Joshua Joseph  12 Orange 199-07
 13 Jacob Morris  12 Kirtland 399-05
 14 Santana Sammons  10 Brooklyn 297-08
 15 Corey Smith  10 Cle. Vasj 390-02
 16 Alex Weck  11 Wickliffe 389-00
 17 Chinedu Obi  12 Hawken 284-03
 18 Ian Borhwick  11 Kirtland 180-07
 19 Ishaun Cage  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 279-04
 20 Dominic Cole  11 Warrensville Heights 377-00
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Perry Division II District - 5/19/2022 to 5/21/2022

Perry High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Discus Throw)
Name Yr School Finals H#

 21 Kevin Nguyen   9 Brooklyn 273-00
 22 Ibrahim Awadallah  10 Bard Early College - Cleveland 168-01
 23 Rufus Davis  10 Cle. Cent. Cath. 365-01
 24 Malcolm Wiggins  10 Warrensville Heights 264-09
 25 James Wilkinson  10 Chagrin Falls 364-07
 26 Matthew Nagy  10 Cle. Vasj 353-03
 --- Owen Kaufman  12 Lake Cath. 1FOUL

 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Geneva 123 2) Perry 102

3) Hawken 101 4) Chagrin Falls 88

5) Beachwood 81 6) Lake Cath. 56

7) Orange 45 8) Cle. JFK 27

9) Brooklyn 21 10) Wickliffe 13

11) Warrensville Heights 5
 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Glenville 117 2) Hawken 101

2) Perry 101 4) Beachwood 86

5) Orange 80 6) Benedictine 52

7) Chagrin Falls 43.5 8) Lake Cath. 23

9) Wickliffe 19 10) Cle. VASJ 16

11) Cle. Cent. Cath. 10 12) Brooklyn 6

13) Kirtland 3.5 14) Warrensville Heights 2


